
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017971-2024 

Contract

CAMHS Psychologist (Herefordshire Children’s Services)

Herefordshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017971
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035978  
Published 11 June 2024, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Herefordshire Council

Council Offices, Plough Lane

Hereford

HR4 0LE

Contact

Ms Karilyn Secker

Email

karilyn.secker@herefordshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1432261994

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017971-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017971-2024
mailto:karilyn.secker@herefordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CAMHS Psychologist (Herefordshire Children’s Services)

Reference number

DN718408

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121270 - Psychiatrist or psychologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

In order to take steps to address any gaps in knowledge and understanding of this
complex area, Herefordshire Council's Children and Families Division intend to appoint a
specialist clinical psychologist, to support front-line staff who work with children who are
looked after (CLA) as well as carer experienced young adults.. The post holder will be a
clinical psychologist, employed by Herefordshire and Worcestershire Health and Care
Trust as part of the child and adolescent metal health service (CAMHS) but will work
within the Herefordshire Council's Children and Families Division.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £71,740

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement through the NHS PSR's Most suitable provide regime

In order to take steps to address any gaps in knowledge and understanding of this
complex area, Herefordshire Council's Children and Families Division intend to appoint a
specialist clinical psychologist, to support front-line staff who work with children who are
looked after (CLA) as well as carer experienced young adults.. The post holder will be a
clinical psychologist, employed by Herefordshire and Worcestershire Health and Care
Trust as part of the child and adolescent metal health service (CAMHS) but will work
within the Herefordshire Council's Children and Families Division.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-016548

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/016548-2024


Page 6 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Herefordshire and Worcestershire Health and Care Trust, Child and Adolescent Mental
Health Service (CAMHS) Division

herefordshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £71,740

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Herefordshire County and district Council

Hereford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-13T19:39:26+0100
	TCPDF




